
GATEWAY 4ON4 SPRING LEAGUE
 
Tuesday, April 5 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (SQ practice 1-2) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (SQ practice 3-4) 
7:50pm – 8:50pm (BNT practice 1-2) 
 
Wednesday, April 6 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (BNT practice 3-4) 
 
Friday, April 8 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (PW practice 1-2) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (PW practice 3-4) 
 
Saturday, April 9 
@ All American 
10:30am – 11:30am (SQ GAME 1-2) 
11:40am – 12:40pm (SQ GAME 3-4) 
 
4:20pm – 5:20pm (BNT GAME 1-2) 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (BNT GAME 3-4) 
 
Sunday, April 10 
@ Affton 
5:00pm – 6:00pm (PW GAME 1-2) 
6:10pm – 7:10pm (PW GAME 3-4) 
 
Tuesday, April 12 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (SQ practice 1-3) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (SQ practice 2-4) 
7:50pm – 8:50pm (BNT practice 1-3) 
 
Wednesday, April 13 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (BNT practice 2-4) 
 
Friday, April 15 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (PW practice 1-3) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (PW practice 2-4) 
 
Saturday, April 16 
@ All American 
2:00pm – 3:00pm (SQ GAME 1-3) 
3:10pm – 4:10pm (SQ GAME 2-4) 
4:20pm – 5:20pm (PW GAME 1-3) 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (PW GAME 2-4) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (BNT GAME 1-3) 
7:50pm – 8:50pm (BNT GAME 2-4) 
 
Tuesday, April 19 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (SQ practice 1-4) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (SQ practice 2-3) 
7:50pm – 8:50pm (BNT practice 1-4) 
 
Wednesday, April 20 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (BNT practice 2-3) 
 
Friday, April 22 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (PW practice 1-4) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (PW practice 2-3) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Saturday, April 23 
@ All American 
12:40pm – 1:40pm (SQ GAME 1-4) 
1:50pm – 2:50pm (SQ GAME 2-3) 
3:00pm – 4:00pm (PW GAME 1-4) 
4:10pm – 5:10pm (PW GAME 2-3) 
5:20pm – 6:20pm (BNT GAME 1-4) 
6:30pm – 7:30pm (BNT GAME 2-4) 
 
Tuesday, April 26 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (SQ practice 3-4) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (SQ practice 1-2) 
7:50pm – 8:50pm (BNT practice 3-4) 
 
Wednesday, April 27 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (BNT practice 1-2) 
 
Tuesday, May 3 
@ All American 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (BNT practice 1-4) 
7:50pm – 8:50pm (BNT practice 2-3) 
 
Friday, May 6 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (PW practice 3-4) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (PW practice 1-2) 
 
Saturday, May 7 
@ All American 
1:00pm – 2:00pm (SQ GAME 3-4) 
2:10pm – 3:10pm (SQ GAME 1-2) 
3:20pm – 4:20pm (PW GAME 3-4) 
4:30pm – 5:30pm (PW GAME 1-2) 
5:40pm – 6:40pm (BNT GAME 3-4) 
6:50pm – 7:50pm (BNT GAME 1-2) 
 
Tuesday, May 10 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (SQ practice 2-4) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (SQ practice 1-3) 
7:50pm – 8:50pm (BNT practice 2-4) 
 
Wednesday, May 11 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (BNT practice 1-3) 
 
Friday, May 13 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (PW practice 2-4) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (PW practice 1-3) 
 
Tuesday, May 17 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (SQ practice 2-3) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (SQ practice 1-4) 
7:50pm – 8:50pm (BNT practice 2-3) 
 
Wednesday, May 18 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (BNT practice 1-4) 
 
Thursday, May 19 
@ Affton 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (PW practice 2-3) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (PW practice 1-4) 
 
Tuesday, May 24 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (SQ practice 1-2) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (SQ practice 3-4) 
7:50pm – 8:50pm (BNT practice 1-2) 

Wednesday, May 25 
@ All American 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (BNT practice 3-4) 
 
Thursday, May 26 
@ Affton 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (PW practice 1-2) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (PW practice 3-4) 
 
Saturday, May 28 
@ Affton 
11:40am – 12:40pm (SQ GAME 2-4) 
12:50pm – 1:50pm (SQ GAME 1-3) 
2:00pm – 3:00pm (PW GAME 2-4) 
3:10pm – 4:10pm (PW GAME 1-3) 
4:20pm – 5:20pm (BNT GAME 2-4) 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (BNT GAME 1-3) 
 
Thursday, June 2 
@ Fenton 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (PW practice 1-3) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (PW practice 2-4) 
 
Friday, June 3 
@ Fenton 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (SQ practice 1-3) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (SQ practice 2-4) 
 
Saturday, June 4 
@ Affton 
11:40am – 12:40pm (SQ GAME 2-3) 
12:50pm – 1:50pm (SQ GAME 1-4) 
2:00pm – 3:00pm (PW GAME 2-3) 
3:10pm – 4:10pm (PW GAME 1-4) 
4:20pm – 5:20pm (BNT GAME 2-3) 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (BNT GAME 1-4) 
 
Tuesday, June 7 
@ Fenton 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (SQ practice 1-4) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (SQ practice 2-3) 
7:50pm – 8:50pm (BNT practice 1-4) 
 
Wednesday, June 8 
@ Fenton 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (BNT practice 2-3) 
 
Thursday, June 9 
@ Fenton 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (PW practice 1-4) 
6:40pm – 7:40pm (PW practice 2-3) 
 
Saturday, June 11 
@ Affton 
11:40am – 12:40pm (SQ GAME 1-2) 
12:50pm – 1:50pm (SQ GAME 3-4) 
2:00pm – 3:00pm (PW GAME 1-2) 
3:10pm – 4:10pm (PW GAME 3-4) 
4:20pm – 5:20pm (BNT GAME 1-2) 
5:30pm – 6:30pm (BNT GAME 3-4) 
 
Sunday, June 12 
@ Affton 
11:00am – 12:00pm (SQ GAME - TBA) 
12:10pm – 1:10pm (SQ GAME – TBA) 
1:20pm – 2:20pm (PW GAME – TBA) 
2:30pm – 3:30pm (PW GAME – TBA) 
3:40pm – 4:40pm (BNT GAME – TBA) 
4:50pm – 5:50pm (BNT GAME – TBA) 
 
 

 
 



 
SQUIRT TEAM 1  SQUIRT TEAM 2  SQUIRT TEAM 3  SQUIRT TEAM 4 

Last Name First Name  Last Name First Name  Last Name First Name  Last Name First Name 
Frisella Max  Bartell Charles  Blaney Gawain  Cordes Ryan 
Ham Owen  Behlmann Jamisen  Dame Thomas  Grant Brock 
Hilgendorf Bryson  Delmez Logan  Flowers Wyatt  Handrahan Finnegan 
Jackson Noah  Furlow Murphy  Hankins Robbie  Kraemer Wade 
Kern Landen  Huelsing Joe  Kellermann Bennett  Kraus Levi 
Krahl Liam  Hunter Landry  Kronenberger Noah  Kujawa Lance 
Oberkfell Declan  Kornfeld Kyle  Medeiros Stephen  Mark Gabriel 
Pelhank Tristan  Marietta Jack  Myers Jackson  Peyton Gabriel 
Shellabarger Matthew  Signorino Leo  Rosenkranz Mark  Peyton Joseph 
Wiszkon Samuel  Starr Landyn  Springett Liam  Walters Hayden 
Wozniak Tyler  Strobl III Stephen  Vitale Dominic  Welker Thomas 

     Wich Brayden  VonOehsen Blake  Wolters Garrett 

           
           

PEEWEE TEAM 1  PEEWEE TEAM 2  PEEWEE TEAM 3  PEEWEE TEAM 4 
Last Name First Name  Last Name First Name  Last Name First Name  Last Name First Name 
Boeser Zane  Boyle Patrick  Bilyeu Kaiden  Anna Grace 
Chinnici Anthony  Dix Landry  Dolton Luca  Bosqui Jaxon 
Dunn Colin  Green Brody  Dragan Damian  Bouhasin Georgie 
Hadican Gabriel  Maxwell Mason  Escoffier Tristan  Fipps Ethan 
Jones Andrew  Meyer Alex  Hunter Leathan  Frein Wyatt 
Madigan IV Martin  Peyton Mark  Muyco Evan  Hundley Samuel 
Martin Joey  Roth Garret  Singler Nolan  Kriedt Mason 
Overbey Christopher  Ruggeri Matteo  Southerland Chase  Reckert Donovan 
Stewart Terry  Wilhite Seamus  Williams Steven  Treece Benjamin 

Werner Camden  Zysk Nathan  Wozniak Nathan  Webb Liam 

           
           

BANTAM TEAM 1  BANTAM TEAM 2  BANTAM TEAM 3  BANTAM TEAM 4 
Last Name First Name  Last Name First Name  Last Name First Name  Last Name First Name 
Cotton Madeline  Branham Peyton  Eichholz Eric  Andres Kyle 
Ham Logan  Glenn Brendon  Furlow Broedy  Johnston Brayden 
Haseltine Charlie  Haywood Turner  Grubb Jack  Knoche Britton 
Kraemer Seth  Keevan  Max  Kuda Jack  Matejcic Miles 
Pemberton Mason  Krob Cameron  Lofton David  Murray Riley 
Pessoni Luca  Montgomery Donald  Placeway Colin  Pritchett Ashton 
Sparks Caiden  Rheinheimer Dylan  Schmitt Ryan  Smith Hunter 
Yu Evan  Ruggeri Donato  Sullivan Jackson  Walker Tristan 

     Schilling Alexander  Valli Phillip      
 
 


